Follow us:
  1. Home
  2. News
  3. Recalls

Erwin Hymer recalls various Roadtrek motorhomes

The diesel fuel tank may be damaged and leak fuel

Photo
Photo source: Roadtrek
Erwin Hymer Group North America is recalling 33 model year 2017-2018 Roadtrek RS Adventurous XL, E-trek XL, RS Adventurous, and E-trek motorhomes equipped with a driver's side second row captain seat option.

The diesel fuel tank may have been damaged during installation of the second row seat pedestal.

A damaged fuel tank may leak fuel, increasing the risk of a fire.

What to do

Erwin Hymer will notify owners, and Mercedes dealers will inspect the diesel fuel tank, replacing it as necessary, free of charge.

The recall is expected to begin in September 2018.

Owners may contact Erwin Hymer customer service at 1-800-663-0066. Erwin Hymer's number for this recall is 2018-0010.

Take a Quiz

Get matched with an Accredited Partner

Share your comments

Get the news you need delivered to you

Sign up to receive our free weekly newsletter. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.

You’re signed up

We’ll start sending you the news you need delivered straight to you. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.